

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 841 of 2022Smt. Malika Bal **Versus** Shailesh Jaikab

03.07.2023	Mr. Sachin Nidhi, counsel for petitioner. Mr. R.B. Singh, counsel for respondent No.1. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that as per service report, respondent No.2 is reported to be dead and therefore, he may be granted a week's time to file necessary application in this regard. As prayed, list this case after one week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	

