

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 841 of 2022

Smt. Malika Bal **Versus** Shailesh Jaikab

20/07/2023	Mr. Sachin Nidhi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. HAPS Bhatia, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Wasim Miyan, counsel for respondents No. 1 & 3. Heard on IA No.1, which is an application for deleting the name of respondent No.2, filed on the ground that said respondent died during pendency of the petition. The application is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondents. Upon due consideration, the application is allowed. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to make necessary correction in the cause title of the contempt petition. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge