

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CONT No.841 of 2022**

Smt. Malika Bal **Versus** Shailesh Jaikab

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| 03/08/2023 | <p>Mr. Sachin Nidhi, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Wasim Miyan, Advocate for respondents.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, list this petition in the next week.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/>(Parth Prateem Sahu)<br/>Judge</p> |

roshan/-