

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 841 of 2022Smt. Malika Bal **Versus** Shailesh Jaikab and others

25.08.2023	Mr. Suryapratap Yuddvir Singh, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Sanjeev Banjare, Advocate for Respondents. Learned counsel for respondents submits that respondents have filed an application for modification of the order under contempt which is pending in CrMP No. 1119/2022. He submits that he will make an attempt to get the said case listed at the earliest and prays for two weeks' time. As prayed, list this case in week commencing from 25.09.2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge /pawan