

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 841 of 2022Smt. Malika Bal **Versus** Shailesh Jaikab

25.09.2023	Mr. Suryapratap Yudhveer Singh, counsel for petitioner. Mr. R.B. Singh, counsel for respondents. Heard. Learned counsel for respondents submits that none of the respondents are owner of the house, subject matter of contempt petition. He also submits that entire house was allotted by Missionary. He further submits that as respondents are not the owner of the land, therefore, to comply with the order passed in Criminal Revision No. 594 of 2014 respondents shall make arrangement of the house of 1BHK at other place as per the choice of petitioner and for that they will bear rental charges. He also submits that he will place on record the relevant documents. Learned counsel for petitioner also seeks time to seek instruction in the matter. As prayed, list this case in the week commencing 16th of October, 2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	