

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 841 of 2022

Smt. Malika Bal **Versus** Shailesh Jaikab and others

16.10.2023	Mr. Surya Pratap Yuddvir Singh, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Wasim Miyan, Advocate for Respondents. Learned counsel for respondents submits that respondents are not having any residential accommodation of their ownership, the accommodation is situated in Missionary compound and the land is also not owned by respondents. Let an affidavit alongwith documents be filed by respondents. List this case in week commencing from 20.11.2023. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
/pawan	