

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CONT No. 841 of 2022

Smt. Malika Bal **Versus** Shailesh Jaikab & ors.

20/02/2024	Smt. Malika Bal, petitioner in person. Shri T.K. Jha, Advocate with Shri Aamir Khan, Advocate for the respondents No.1, 3 & 4. Respondents No.1, 3 & 4 are present in person before the Court. Suman Thakur who was summoned to appear is not present today. No reply has been filed by Suman Thakur who was summoned by an order dated 15/01/2024. Issue bailable warrant for a sum of Rs. 5000/- to Suman Thakur for her appearance before this Court on 13th March, 2024. Petitioner in person files certain document about Nazul Khasra and submits that the contemnors are still residing in the part of the premises after construction of a house. Learned counsel for the contemnors as per instructions would submit that no house exists of the contemnors therein and it is only a open plot and he prays for time to file reply to the same. List the case on 13th March, 2024. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge
gouri	